GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2026
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2014

WATER USE EFFICIENCY
Hari Shri G.

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enforce water use efficiency certification for industrial and domestic sector under new water conservation scheme; and

(b) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION (PROF.
SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) To promote, regulate and control efficient use of water in irrigation, industrial and domestic sectors, it is proposed to set up a "National Bureau of Water Use Efficiency (NBWUE)", under the Scheme "Implementation of National Water Mission" during the XII
Plan. NBWUE would evolve a system of efficiency labelling/certification for increasing water use efficiency in industrial and domestic sectors.
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